#### 506601334 04/09/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6648139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WENWEN YANG	10/12/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.		
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 52		
City:	EINDHOVEN		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5656 AG		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29754344

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)495-9540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-495-9521

Email: debbie.henn@Philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: **465 COLUMBUS AVENUE** 

Address Line 2: **SUITE 340** 

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2020D00173US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH HENN
SIGNATURE:	/DEBORAH HENN/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2020D00173US\_Decl\_assign#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 055873 FRAME: 0806** 506601334

**RECORDED: 04/09/2021** 

Date:	Signature:	yangwenwen	Electronically signed by: yangwenwen Date: Oct 12, 2020 09:01 GMT+2	, Assignor/Inventor
•	that any willful false statem nore than five (5) years, or b		tion is punishable under 18 U	.S.C. 1001 by fine or
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		olication was made or authorize I invention in the application.	zed to be made by me,
I/We certify that I/we h	nave the full right to convey	the above rights.		
Upon request at the e proceedings including	xpense of the Assignee, I/w patent prosecution actions or convenient for securing a	re agree to execute all particular and infringement actions	foregoing right, title, and intere apers, take all rightful oaths, to s, and do all other such acts w on the foregoing invention or t	estify in all legal hich may be
	•		ates and in any and all foreigr use, and that of its successor	
therewith, based there divisions, continuation	eon, or claiming priority theres, continuations-in-part, re-	efrom including, but not lexaminations, reissues,	n and international patent app imited to, any and all provisio and extensions thereof, and the and all patents granted on the	nals, non-provisionals ne right to claim priority
was filed on <b>2020</b>	- <b>Apr-09</b> , having an EUIPO <i>A</i>	Application No. <b>0077999</b>	60-0026,	
was filed on ***, h	aving a United States Appli	cation No. ***		
is executed concu	rrently herewith			
hereby sell, and assig N.V., having a place of	n, and transfer the entire ar of business at High Tech Ca	nd exclusive right, title, a impus 52, 5656 AG, Eind	I/we as a below-named Assig nd interest in the following to Ihoven, the Netherlands, its snee") my/our invention for wh	Koninklijke Philips uccessors, assigns,

Wenwen YANG

PATENT REEL: 055873 FRAME: 0807